expansion). Acquired cash reflects pro forma cash on the balance sheet of Nordural which we have agreed to purchase. We will also compensate
the seller for the cash flow generated by the business from December 31, 2003 through closing which could be material.

Purchase Price:
Purchase price $ 150,000
Acquired cash 13,175
Transaction fees and expenses 2,500

Total purchase price $ 165,675

Preliminary Allocation of Purchase Price:
Current assets $ 33,370
Property, plant and equipment 253,202
Goodwill 83,771
Current liabilities (23,368)
Noncurrent liabilities (181,300)

Total purchase price $ 165,675

4. Reflects the payment of a portion of the remaining outstanding principal under the promissory note payable to Glencore.

5. Reflects the payment of dividends on our convertible preferred stock.

S-29

Edgar Filing: CENTURY ALUMINUM CO - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 36

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

Year Ended December 31, 2003

U.S. GAAP U.S. GAAP Pro Forma Pro Forma
Century Nordural Adjustments Nordural Adjustments Consolidated

(Dollars in thousands, except per share data)
Net Sales:
Third-party customers $660,593 $100,939 $ � $100,939 $ � $761,532
Related parties 121,886 � � � � 121,886

782,479 100,939 � 100,939 � 883,418
Cost of goods sold 734,441 82,003 231 82,234 (5,249)(1) 808,262

(3,164)(2)

Gross profit 48,038 18,936 (231) 18,705 8,413 75,156
Selling, general and
administrative expenses 20,833 558 � 558 � 21,391

Operating income 27,205 18,378 (231) 18,147 8,413 53,765
Interest expense � third party (41,269) (5,401) � (5,401) � (46,670)
Interest expense � related party (2,579) � � � 900(3) (1,679)
Interest income 339 � � � � 339
Net gain (loss) on forward
contracts 25,691 � � � � 25,691
Investment income 3,063 � 3,063(4) � 3,063
Other income (expense) � net (688) � � � � (688)

Income (loss) before income taxes
and minority interest 8,699 16,040 (231) 15,809 9,313 33,821
Income tax benefit (expense) (2,841) (2,887) 41 (2,846) (3,260)(5) (11,634)

(2,687)(6)

Income (loss) before minority
interest and cumulative effect of
change in accounting principle 5,858 13,153 (190) 12,963 3,366 22,187
Minority interest 986 � � � � 986

Income (loss) before cumulative
effect of change in accounting
principle 6,844 13,153 (190) 12,963 3,366 23,173
Cumulative effect of change in
accounting principle, net of tax
benefit of $3,430 (5,878) � � � � (5,878)

Net income (loss) 966 13,153 (190) 12,963 3,366 17,295
Preferred dividends (2,000) � � � � (2,000)

Net income (loss) applicable to
common shareholders $ (1,034) $ 13,153 $(190) $ 12,963 $ 3,366 $ 15,295

S-30

Edgar Filing: CENTURY ALUMINUM CO - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 37

Table of Contents

U.S. GAAP U.S. GAAP Pro Forma Pro Forma
Century Nordural Adjustments Nordural Adjustments Consolidated

(Dollars in thousands, except per share data)
Earnings (Loss) Per Common Share:

Basic:
Income (loss) before cumulative effect
of change in accounting principle $ 0.23 $ 0.72
Cumulative effect of change in
accounting principle (0.28) (0.20)

Net income (loss) $ (0.05) $ 0.52

Diluted:
Income (loss) before cumulative effect
of change in accounting principle $ 0.23 $ 0.72
Cumulative effect of change in